## **RESOLUTION NO. 6 OF 2002**

#### MOUNT JOY TOWNSHIP, ADAMS COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

# A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A DEED DEDICATION IN LIEU OF CONDEMNATION

The Board of Supervisors of the Township of Mount Joy adopts this Resolution accepting a Deed of Dedication in Lieu of Condemnation, dated October 23, 2002, and causing said Deed to be filed in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Adams County, from Richard L. Baese, of 8944 One Putt Place, Port St. Lucie, Florida 34986, for a certain strip of land in and along a certain Mount Joy Township road known as Yingling Road. These strips of land are known as Dedication Parcels A, B, C, D, and E on the final subdivision plan dated January 2, 2001, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Adams County, Pennsylvania in Plat Book 80 at pages 6, 6A, 6B and 6C.

This Resolution is hereby **ADOPTED** this 21<sup>st</sup> day of November, 2002.

ATTEST:	MOUNT JOY TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS
Secretary	Chairman
	Vice-Chairman

### MOUNT JOY TOWNSHIP

### **SECRETARY CERTIFICATION**

I, Brenda J. Constable, the undersigned Secretary of Mount Joy Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania, do hereby certify that at a regular meeting of the Supervisors of Mount Joy Township, duly held on November 21, 2002, passed Resolution No. 6 of 2002, accepting a Deed Dedication in Lieu of Condemnation from **Richard L. Baese**. Adopted on a motion by William Chantelau, seconded by George Scott. The motion carried unanimously.

Signed and sealed this 21st day of November, 2002.

MOUNT JOY TOWNSHIP

[SEAL]

Brenda J. Constable Secretary